Standards

Scotiand

For safe food and

healthy eating
FSS EPC SPEND OVER £500

April 17 to March 18

Food Fraud & Incident Management Minor Equipment 846.60 THE GLASS WIPE BOARD C GLASS BOARDS PLUS MAPS - INCIDENT ROOM 28/03/2017
Food Fraud & Incident Management Marketing 600.46 FACEBK E9U93CNTB2 SFCIU SM FB BOOST RECEIPT 29/03/2017
Corporate Services Office Equipment 647.88 ACUTE SALES LTD PORTABLE APPLIANCE TESTING KITS X 2 31/03/2017
Corporate Services Health & Safety 943.20 TTS TRAINING SERVICES PORTABLE APPLIANCE TESTING TRAINING 31/03/2017
Communications Strategic Communications 3,545.03 SPROUT SOCIAL YEARLY SUBSCRIPTION FOR COMMS TEAM 11/04/2017
6,583.17
Mav e
Communications Conference Costs 838.80 GLOBAL INSIGHT CONFERE FOOD TRENDS & INNOVATIONS CONFERENCE DELEGATE 08/05/2017
Communications Hospitality 680.00 THE MARKETING SOCI MARKETING SOCIETY SCOTLAND AWARDS 09/05/2017
Communications Hospitality 1,000.00 THE MARKETING SOCI MARKETING SOCIETY SCOTLAND AWARDS 09/05/2017
Food Safety Strategy and Monitoring Policy Conference Costs 706.78 ZOOPOLE DEVELOP0385962 INTERNATIONAL WORKSHOP - FSS EMPLOYEE 23/05/2017
3,225.58
Bune
Communications Strategic Communications 568.80 YOUR PRODUCTS BRANDED COLOURING PENCILS PURCHASED FOR RHS & TOG EVENTS IN JUNE 2017. X650 PACKS. 31/05/2017
Communications Strategic Communications 903.00 RHASS ADDITIONAL ENTRY TICKETS PURCHASED FOR FSS STAFF/VOLUNTEERS FOR THE ROYAL HIGHLAND SHOW 13/06/2017
1,471.80
Buv e
Corporate Services Motor/Pooled Transport 2,586.80 ARTHUR J GALLAGHER FLEET INSURANCE FOR POOL CARS 11/07/2017
Communications Strategic Communications 580.00 AMAZON UK RETAIL AMAZO AMAZON VOUCHER FOR MACDUFF PRIMARY AS PART OF MUNCH THAT LUNCH COMPETITION PRIZE 12/07/2017
3,166.80
[Auaust e
Enforcement Liaison & Policy Computer Equipment 2,658.00 WWW.ORDNANCESURVEY.CO. POINTS OF INTEREST 23.08.17 TO 22.08.18 07/09/2017
Food Fraud & Incident Management Programme Costs 2,380.69 INT IN BABEL STREET, BABEL X PILOT SUBSCRIPTION 12-09-17 TO 11-11-17 14/09/2017
Senior Management Team Job - Related Training 714.00 CIVIL SERVICE COLLEGE BEHAVIOURAL PUBLIC POLICY 14-11-17 FOR SENIOR MANAGEMENT 18/09/2017
Senior Management Team Job - Related Training 714.00 CIVIL SERVICE COLLEGE HOW TO PREPARE FOR AND RUN EFFECTIVE REVIEW 30-11-17 FOR SENIOR MANAGEMENT 18/09/2017
Corporate Services Miscellaneous Travel 1,047.06 WWW.BRUCESTEVENSON.CO. TRAVEL INSURANCE FOR FSS 21/09/2017
7.513.75
loetober
Senior Management Team Other Services 1795.53 EVENIUM GLOBAL FOOD SAFETY CONFERENCE - MARCH 2018 for 2 SMT EMPLOYEES 28/09/2017
Food Safety Strateqy and Monitoring Policy Conference Costs 957.6 GLOBAL INSIGHT CONFERE PREVENTING FOOD FRAUD CONFERENCE - 2 FSS EMPLOYEES 03/10/2017
2,753.13
[November e
Enforcement Liaison & Policy Job - Related Training 745.2 WWW.ESRIUK.COM ESRI PERFORMING ANALYSIS WITH ARCGIS FOR DESKTOP TRAINING COURSE FOR 1 FSS EMPLOYEE 13/11/2017
Communications Strategic Communications 1100 DOD'S PARLIAMENTARY CO HOLYROOD MAGAZINE ADVERTISING -DISPLAY 16/11/2017
Communications Marketing 1540 DOD'S PARLIAMENTARY CO HOLYROOD MAGAZINE ADVERTISING -DISPLAY 16/11/2017
Communications Conference Fees 598.8 GLOBAL INSIGHT CONFERE COST TO ATTEND CORPORATE COMMUNICATIONS CONFERENCE IN LONDON AT THE BEGINNING OF 2018 21/11/2017
3,984.00
December e
Corporate Services Office Equipment 978.98 AMAZON UK MARKETPLACE CLICK SHARE FOR CEO OFFICE 01/12/2017
Corporate Services Office Equipment 978.98 AMAZON.CO.UK CLICK SHARE FOR DEPUTY CEO OFFICE 03/12/2017
Corporate Services Job - Related Training 624.00 WWW.THEHUBEVENTS.COM TRAINING FSS EMPLOYEE - HOW DO DEAL WITH DIFFICULT PEOPLE AT WORK. 04/12/2017
Food Fraud & Incident Management Job - Related Training 553.50 SOLUTIONS TRAINING COURSE FOR FSS EMPLOYEE 20/12/2017
3,135.46
Banwary e e
Enforcement Liaison & Policy Job - Related Training 695.00 ELITE TRAINING PRINCE 2 FOUNDATION AND PRACTITIONER COURSE -2 FSS EMPLOYEES 27/12/2017
Enforcement Liaison & Policy Job - Related Training 973.00 ELITE TRAINING PRINCE 2 FOUNDATION AND PRACTITIONER TRAINING - 2 FSS EMPLOYEES 27/12/2017
Senior Management Team Conference Fees 603.00 CONFERENCE PARTNERS LT BELFAST SUMMIT ON GLOBAL FOOD INTEGRITY - 1 FSS EMPLOYEE 03/01/2018
Food Fraud & Incident Management Conference Costs 603.00 CONFERENCE PARTNERS LT BELFAST SUMMIT ON GLOBAL FOOD INTEGRITY - 1 FSS EMPLOYEE 15/01/2018
Senior Management Team Conference Fees 907.90 EVENIUM GLOBAL FOOD SAFETY CONFERENCE MARCH - 1 FSS EMPLOYEE 15/01/2018
Food Safety Strateqy and Monitoring Policy Conference Costs 525.00 CONFERENCE PARTNERS LT ASSET2018 SUMMIT FOR 1 FSS EMPLOYEE 23/01/2018

4,306.90
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Marketing

Marketing
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Computer Software - renewals
Computer Equipment
Subscriptions

Vehicle Repairs

Vehicle Repairs

Computer Software - renewals
Conference Fees

Marketing

Marketing

Minor Purchases

Office Equipment
Strategic Communications
Conference Fees
Conference Fees
Marketing

Computer Equipment
Strategic Communications
Furn & FIttinas

Furn & FIttinas
Conference Fees

Other Services

Strategic Communications

500.00
500.00
500.00
624.48
686.55
1,710.00
604.74
604.74
1,155.65
603.00
7.489.1

500.00
500.00
500.00
507.60
540.00
564.10
564.10
584.13
594.65
600.00
895.00
921.60
950.00
1,061.09
1,122.00
10,404.27

GOOGLE ADWS9400175678
GOOGLE ADWS9400175678
GOOGLE ADWS9400175678
TRELLO
WWW.JOHNLEWIS.COM
PALISADE EUROPE UK
SPECIALIST SEAT
SPECIALIST SEAT

TRELLO

CONFERENCE PARTNERS LT

GOOGLE ADWS9400175678
GOOGLE ADWS9400175678
GOOGLE ADWS9400175678
PAYPAL GREENMAGIC
URBANCOTTAG

INTL ASSN FOOD PROT
INTL ASSN FOOD PROT
CRAZY EGG.COM
WWW.JOHNLEWIS.COM
FACEBK J7C65FNSQ2

STYLE SCOTLAND LTD

ZIP HEATERS
CONFERENCESERIES.COM
RICHARD IRVIN & SONS L
EVERYTHING BRANDED

PAY PER CLICK ADVERTISING FOR FSS FOOD SAFETY CAMPAIGN - AD HOC COSTS - GOOGLE
PAY PER CLICK ADVERTISING FOR FSS FOOD SAFETY CAMPAIGN - AD HOC COSTS - GOOGLE
PAY PER CLICK ADVERTISING FOR FSS FOOD SAFETY CAMPAIGN - AD HOC COSTS - GOOGLE
TRELLO ACCOUNTS FOR CS BRANCH

8 IPAD CASES FOR SMT

SEC-ORDER : PALISADE EUROPE

MOT AND SERVICE SN14 AYX
MOT AND SERVICE SN14 AYW

TRELLO ACCOUNTS FOR CS BRANCH
CONFERENCE FEE - ATTENDEE TO BE CONFIRMED

PAID FOR ONLINE ADVERTISING OF FSS WEBSITE & RESOURCES. PAY PER CLICK.
PAID FOR ONLINE ADVERTISING OF FSS WEBSITE & RESOURCES. PAY PER CLICK.
PAID FOR ONLINE ADVERTISING OF FSS WEBSITE & RESOURCES. PAY PER CLICK.
MEETING ROOM NOTICE HOLDERS

X25 SPEAKER GIFTS (PERSONALISED LEATHER NOTEBOOKS)

IAFP'S EUROPEAN SYMPOSIUM ON FOOD SAFETY - FSS EMPLOYEE

IAFP'S EUROPEAN SYMPOSIUM ON FOOD SAFETY - FSS EMPLOYEE

WEBSITE LISTENING TRAFFIC TRACKING TOOL

IT ACCESSORIES - IPAD COVERS

FHIS MOTHER'S DAY COMP BOOSTING

SERVICE MOVEABLE DOORS - 3RD AND 4TH FLOORS PILGRIM HOUSE

ZIP HYDRO TAP - MAINTENANCE CONTRACT FEB 18 - FEB 19

FOOD SAFETY CONFERENCE BARCELONA - FSS EMPLOYEE

COST FOR THE SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF EMERGENCY LIGHTS

COST FOR THE RE-PRODUCTION/RE-PRINTING OF COLOURING PENCILS

24/01/2018
28/01/2018
31/01/2018
01/02/2018
01/02/2018
01/02/2018
13/02/2018
15/02/2018
15/02/2018
16/02/2018

13/03/2018
18/03/2018
31/03/2018
09/03/2018
22/03/2018
24/02/2018
24/02/2018
14/03/2018
25/02/2018
11/03/2018
13/03/2018
01/03/2018
24/02/2018
29/03/2018
05/03/2018



