

FSS EPC SPEND OVER £500

April 17 to March 18

DEPARTMENT April	ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	SUPPLIER	DESCRIPTION OF SPEND	DATE
Food Fraud & Incident Management	Minor Equipment	846.60	THE GLASS WIPE BOARD C	GLASS BOARDS PLUS MAPS - INCIDENT ROOM	28/03/2017
Food Fraud & Incident Management	Marketing	600.46	FACEBK E9U93CNTB2	SFCIU SM FB BOOST RECEIPT	29/03/2017
Corporate Services	Office Equipment	647.88	ACUTE SALES LTD	PORTABLE APPLIANCE TESTING KITS X 2	31/03/2017
Corporate Services	Health & Safety	943.20	TTS TRAINING SERVICES	PORTABLE APPLIANCE TESTING TRAINING	31/03/2017
Communications	Strategic Communications	3,545.03 <u>6,583.17</u>	SPROUT SOCIAL	YEARLY SUBSCRIPTION FOR COMMS TEAM	11/04/2017
May					
Communications	Conference Costs	838.80	GLOBAL INSIGHT CONFERE	FOOD TRENDS & INNOVATIONS CONFERENCE DELEGATE	08/05/2017
Communications	Hospitality	680.00	THE MARKETING SOCI	MARKETING SOCIETY SCOTLAND AWARDS	09/05/2017
Communications	Hospitality	1,000.00	THE MARKETING SOCI	MARKETING SOCIETY SCOTLAND AWARDS	09/05/2017
Food Safety Strategy and Monitoring Policy	Conference Costs	706.78 <u>3,225.58</u>	ZOOPOLE DEVELOP0385962	INTERNATIONAL WORKSHOP - FSS EMPLOYEE	23/05/2017
June					
Communications	Strategic Communications	568.80	YOUR PRODUCTS BRANDED	COLOURING PENCILS PURCHASED FOR RHS & TOG EVENTS IN JUNE 2017. X650 PACKS.	31/05/2017
Communications	Strategic Communications	903.00 1,471.80	RHASS	ADDITIONAL ENTRY TICKETS PURCHASED FOR FSS STAFF/VOLUNTEERS FOR THE ROYAL HIGHLAND SHOW	13/06/2017
July					
Corporate Services	Motor/Pooled Transport	2,586.80	ARTHUR J GALLAGHER	FLEET INSURANCE FOR POOL CARS	11/07/2017
Communications	Strategic Communications	580.00 <u>3,166.80</u>	AMAZON UK RETAIL AMAZO	AMAZON VOUCHER FOR MACDUFF PRIMARY AS PART OF MUNCH THAT LUNCH COMPETITION PRIZE	12/07/2017
August					
Enforcement Liaison & Policy	Computer Equipment	2,658.00	WWW.ORDNANCESURVEY.CO.	POINTS OF INTEREST 23.08.17 TO 22.08.18	07/09/2017
Food Fraud & Incident Management	Programme Costs	2,380.69	INT IN BABEL STREET,	BABEL X PILOT SUBSCRIPTION 12-09-17 TO 11-11-17	14/09/2017
Senior Management Team	Job - Related Training	714.00	CIVIL SERVICE COLLEGE	BEHAVIOURAL PUBLIC POLICY 14-11-17 FOR SENIOR MANAGEMENT	18/09/2017
Senior Management Team	Job - Related Training	714.00	CIVIL SERVICE COLLEGE	HOW TO PREPARE FOR AND RUN EFFECTIVE REVIEW 30-11-17 FOR SENIOR MANAGEMENT	18/09/2017
Corporate Services	Miscellaneous Travel	1,047.06 <u>7,513.75</u>	WWW.BRUCESTEVENSON.CO.	TRAVEL INSURANCE FOR FSS	21/09/2017
October					
Senior Management Team	Other Services	1795.53	EVENIUM	GLOBAL FOOD SAFETY CONFERENCE - MARCH 2018 for 2 SMT EMPLOYEES	28/09/2017
Food Safety Strategy and Monitoring Policy	Conference Costs	957.6	GLOBAL INSIGHT CONFERE	PREVENTING FOOD FRAUD CONFERENCE - 2 FSS EMPLOYEES	03/10/2017
November		<u>2,753.13</u>			
Enforcement Liaison & Policy	Job - Related Training	745.2	WWW.ESRIUK.COM	ESRI PERFORMING ANALYSIS WITH ARCGIS FOR DESKTOP TRAINING COURSE FOR 1 FSS EMPLOYEE	13/11/2017
Communications	Strategic Communications	1100	DOD'S PARLIAMENTARY CO	HOLYROOD MAGAZINE ADVERTISING -DISPLAY	16/11/2017
Communications	Marketing	1540	DOD'S PARLIAMENTARY CO	HOLYROOD MAGAZINE ADVERTISING -DISPLAY	16/11/2017
Communications	Conference Fees	598.8	GLOBAL INSIGHT CONFERE	COST TO ATTEND CORPORATE COMMUNICATIONS CONFERENCE IN LONDON AT THE BEGINNING OF 2018	21/11/2017
December		<u>3,984.00</u>			
Corporate Services	Office Equipment	978.98	AMAZON UK MARKETPLACE	CLICK SHARE FOR CEO OFFICE	01/12/2017
Corporate Services	Office Equipment	978.98	AMAZON.CO.UK	CLICK SHARE FOR DEPUTY CEO OFFICE	03/12/2017
Corporate Services	Job - Related Training	624.00	WWW.THEHUBEVENTS.COM	TRAINING FSS EMPLOYEE - HOW DO DEAL WITH DIFFICULT PEOPLE AT WORK.	04/12/2017
Food Fraud & Incident Management	Job - Related Training	553.50	SOLUTIONS	TRAINING COURSE FOR FSS EMPLOYEE	20/12/2017
January		<u>3,135.46</u>			
Enforcement Liaison & Policy	Job - Related Training	695.00	ELITE TRAINING	PRINCE 2 FOUNDATION AND PRACTITIONER COURSE -2 FSS EMPLOYEES	27/12/2017
Enforcement Liaison & Policy	Job - Related Training	973.00	ELITE TRAINING	PRINCE 2 FOUNDATION AND PRACTITIONER TRAINING - 2 FSS EMPLOYEES	27/12/2017
Senior Management Team	Conference Fees	603.00	CONFERENCE PARTNERS LT	BELFAST SUMMIT ON GLOBAL FOOD INTEGRITY - 1 FSS EMPLOYEE	03/01/2018
Food Fraud & Incident Management	Conference Costs	603.00	CONFERENCE PARTNERS LT	BELFAST SUMMIT ON GLOBAL FOOD INTEGRITY - 1 FSS EMPLOYEE	15/01/2018
Senior Management Team	Conference Fees	907.90	EVENIUM	GLOBAL FOOD SAFETY CONFERENCE MARCH - 1 FSS EMPLOYEE	15/01/2018
Food Safety Strategy and Monitoring Policy	Conference Costs	525.00	CONFERENCE PARTNERS LT	ASSET2018 SUMMIT FOR 1 FSS EMPLOYEE	23/01/2018
		<u>4.306.90</u>			

February					
Communications	Marketing	500.00	GOOGLE ADWS9400175678	PAY PER CLICK ADVERTISING FOR FSS FOOD SAFETY CAMPAIGN - AD HOC COSTS - GOOGLE	24/01/2018
Communications	Marketing	500.00	GOOGLE ADWS9400175678	PAY PER CLICK ADVERTISING FOR FSS FOOD SAFETY CAMPAIGN - AD HOC COSTS - GOOGLE	28/01/2018
Communications	Marketing	500.00	GOOGLE ADWS9400175678	PAY PER CLICK ADVERTISING FOR FSS FOOD SAFETY CAMPAIGN - AD HOC COSTS - GOOGLE	31/01/2018
Corporate Services	Computer Software - renewals	624.48	TRELLO	TRELLO ACCOUNTS FOR CS BRANCH	01/02/2018
Corporate Services	Computer Equipment	686.55	WWW.JOHNLEWIS.COM	8 IPAD CASES FOR SMT	01/02/2018
Food Safety Strategy and Monitoring Policy	Subscriptions	1,710.00	PALISADE EUROPE UK	SEC-ORDER : PALISADE EUROPE	01/02/2018
Corporate Services	Vehicle Repairs	604.74	SPECIALIST SEAT	MOT AND SERVICE SN14 AYX	13/02/2018
Corporate Services	Vehicle Repairs	604.74	SPECIALIST SEAT	MOT AND SERVICE SN14 AYW	15/02/2018
Corporate Services	Computer Software - renewals	1,155.65	TRELLO	TRELLO ACCOUNTS FOR CS BRANCH	15/02/2018
Corporate Services	Conference Fees	603.00	CONFERENCE PARTNERS LT	CONFERENCE FEE - ATTENDEE TO BE CONFIRMED	16/02/2018
		<u>7,489.16</u>			
March Communications	Marketing	500.00	GOOGLE ADWS9400175678	PAID FOR ON INF ADVERTISING OF FSS WEBSITE & RESOURCES, PAY PER CLICK.	13/03/2018
Communications	Marketing	500.00	GOOGLE ADWS9400175678 GOOGLE ADWS9400175678	PAID FOR ONLINE ADVERTISING OF FSS WEBSITE & RESOURCES. PAT PER CLICK.	18/03/2018
Communications	Minor Purchases	500.00	GOOGLE ADWS9400175678 GOOGLE ADWS9400175678	PAID FOR ONLINE ADVERTISING OF FSS WEBSITE & RESOURCES. PAY PER CLICK.	31/03/2018
Corporate Services	Office Equipment	507.60	PAYPAL GREENMAGIC	MEETING ROOM NOTICE HOLDERS	09/03/2018
Communications	Strategic Communications	540.00	URBANCOTTAG	X25 SPEAKER GIFTS (PERSONALISED LEATHER NOTEBOOKS)	22/03/2018
Food Safety Strategy and Monitoring Policy	Conference Fees	564.10	INTL ASSN FOOD PROT	A25 SFLACK GITTS (FLASONALISED ELATTIER NOTEDOORS)	24/02/2018
Food Safety Strategy and Monitoring Policy	Conference Fees	564.10	INTL ASSN FOOD PROT	IAFP'S EUROPEAN SYMPOSIUM ON FOOD SAFETY - FSS EMPLOYEE	24/02/2018
Communications	Marketing	584.13	CRAZY EGG.COM	WESTELISTENING TRAFFIC TRACKING TOOL	14/03/2018
Corporate Services	Computer Equipment	594.65	WWW.JOHNLEWIS.COM	IT ACCESSORES - IPAD COVERS	25/02/2018
Communications	Strategic Communications	600.00	FACEBK J7C65FNSO2	EHIS MOTHER'S DAY COMP BOOSTING	11/03/2018
Corporate Services	Furn & FIttings	895.00	STYLE SCOTLAND LTD	SERVICE MOVEABLE DOORS - 3RD AND 4TH FLOORS PILGRIM HOUSE	13/03/2018
Corporate Services	Furn & FIttings	921.60	ZIP HEATERS	ZIP HYDRO TAP - MAINTENANCE CONTRACT FEB 18 - FEB 19	01/03/2018
Food Safety Strategy and Monitoring Policy	Conference Fees	950.00	CONFERENCESERIES.COM	FOOD SAFETY CONFERENCE BARCELONA - FSS EMPLOYEE	24/02/2018
Corporate Services	Other Services	1,061.09	RICHARD IRVIN & SONS L	COST FOR THE SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF EMERGENCY LIGHTS	29/03/2018
Communications	Strategic Communications	1,122.00	EVERYTHING BRANDED	COST FOR THE RE-PRODUCTION/RE-PRINTING OF COLOURING PENCILS	05/03/2018
		10.404.27			
YEARLY TOTAL TO DATE		54,034.02			